

# Cleveland College Preparatory School

4906 Fleet Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44105 | 216.341.1347

## Student Wellness and Success Funds 2023-2024

**School Name: Cleveland College Preparatory School** 

IRN: 012010

#### Describe the use of funds:

In accordance with Ohio law, at least 50% of Student Wellness and Success Funds will be spent on physical or mental health services by contracting with outside agencies to provide counseling and other services to our students and hiring mental health professionals. Cleveland College Preparatory School will use Student Wellness and Success Funds to provide psychological services, occupational therapy, physical therapy, and other services associated with supporting our student population.

## Name and describe coordination with community partners:

Recent updates to Ohio laws aim to ensure districts and schools prioritize physical and mental health needs of students through strategic community partnerships. Cleveland College Preparatory School has developed partnerships with Beech Brook, Total Education Solutions, Maxim Staffing, and ProCare Therapy. The partnerships will include Psychology Services, Occupational Therapy, Speech Therapy, and wrap-around services.

### Describe the anticipated impact of the utilization of funds:

Due to the allocation of the funds, 217 students at Cleveland College Preparatory School will be impacted by the services. Our objective is to provide services for students including prevention programming, classroom support, group services, and individualized services, which will improve individual mental and behavioral health as well as overall school culture. With the service provided from Student Wellness and Success Funds, Cleveland College Preparatory School will see a 15% decrease in disruptive student behavior by May of 2024.

Schools: Please see the following website for information on community partnerships - https://education.ohio.gov/Topics/Student-Supports/School-Wellness/Supporting-Student-Wellness#Uses%C2%A0

Mission: To prepare scholars for a college-preparatory high school that will ensure success and graduation from a four-year college.